BUILDING PERMIT
31 JUlY 2024

DEMOLITION CALCULATIONS WALL LEGEND NG Ber aood

LATERAL LENGTH FLOOR AREA

[] ExsTNG waLLs
(E) FIRST FLOOR 366-1 1814.3 SF

™ T (B) WALLS TO BE REMOVED

(E) SECOND FLOOR 203-11" 864.3 SF

TOTAL: B70-0" 2,678.6 SF

ARCHITECTURE

445 N. Whisman Road
Suite #300
Mountain View,
CA 24043
G50-318-021
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31 LIGHTHOUSE AVENUE
PACIFIC GROVE, CALIFORNIA
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Scadle NOTED

2 | EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1 | EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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TUB AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED W/ A
NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL
EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE
FLOOR -PER CRC R307.2

MATERIALS USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND
SHOWER AREAS & WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS SHALL
BE GLASS MAT GYPSUM PANEL, FIBER- REINFORCED GYPSUM
PANELS, NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT BACKER BOARD, OR
NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT REINFORCED CEMENTITIOUS

BACKER UNITS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE W/
MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS -PER CRC R702.4.2

121

AREA DRAIN (2 LOCATIONS)

WINDOW WELL
RETAINING WALLS

12-¢"

124"

0
Q

BUILDING PERMIT
31 JUlY 2024

MAX. FLOW RATES FOR
PLUMBING FIXTURES:

WALL LEGEND

LAN CHECK REV.
1 10 OCT 2024

1. WATER CLOSET = 1.28 GPF
2. SHOWER HEAD = 1.8 GPM (GAL/MIN) AT 80 PS| -PER CPC 408.2.

4. KITCHEN FAUCETS = 1.8 GPM AT 60 PSI -PER CPC 420.2.1 & 420.2.2

3. LAVATORY = 1.2 GPM AT GO PSI (MIN. 0.8 GPM AT 20 PSI) -PER CPC 407.2.2

[ exstNne waLLs

[ ovwals

16-7"

SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE A
WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR FOR AN
EMERGENCY EXIT (SEE ELEVATIONS

FOR EGRESS WINDOWS AND DOORS)

SHADING
INDICATES (N)
FLOOR AREA
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| CENTER
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2-6' 2-¢'
BATH m\_
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(N) 18" x 24" CRAWL
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FOR ADU

14-3
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ADU

BEDROOM

FF: 97.6¢

/l -
HALL ¢

FF: 28.83

(2)2-6"

IN ROOM

CCENTER .}

: BED #4

FF: 100.0

110"

uP—1>

]

FF: 97.60

2-6'

BATH

wW/D

—_—_—

(N) 18" x 24" |
CRAWL SPACE
ACCESS FOR

N (N) 2x6 WALL

3.1

COUNTED TOWARDS GROSS
FLOOR AREA (194.4 SF)

PROVIDE IMPACT BOLLARDS

-4"' SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE x 36" TALL ANCHORED
TO &'%&" BASE PLATE W/ 5/8" X 4' WEDGE ANCHORS

-PER CBC 406.2.2.3 22\

WD

| 2

PROVIDE 5/8" (12" MIN.) TYPE X GYP. BD. @ GARAGE
SIDE OF COMMON WALLS, CEILING & SUPPORTING
MEMBERS (EG. BEAMS, COLUMNS & BEARING WALLS)

ROOF SHEATHING
-CRC TABLE R302.6

1-2/8” SOLID WOOD OR SOLID OR

HONEYCOMB-CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS
THAN 1 3/8” THICK OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED
DOORS. DOORS SHALL BE SELF-LATCHING AND
EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING OR AN
AUTOMATIC CLOSING DEVICE PER CRC R302.5.1

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS

uP ]

13-9
3
i
~

LIVING

FF: 97.60

SEE SHEET A4 FOR
DISHWASHER NOTE

&-2'

3-6'

ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED
SEPARATION BETWEEN THE

ADU AND THE MAIN DWELLING
-PER CRC R302.3

<,

510"

21

__CENTERON M

WALL

PROVIDE LANDING AT EXTERIOR DOORS /

WHICH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE
DOOR WIDTH, SHALL BE 3&" MIN. IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL & 7 3/4" MAX.
BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD
(-172"' MAX. @ OUTSWING DOORS) - PER
CRC R311.3.1 £ R311.3.2)

19-0'

WALKWAY

uP

ENTRY

FF:100.0

(930

6-0'

GCARAGE

1/8" SLOPE

ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL
SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE &
ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED
SIDE WITH 172" GYPSUM BOARD -CRC R302.7

| FURR OUT SOUTH GARAGE WALL
[ TO ALIGN W/ WALL ABOVE

THE AREA OF FLOOR USED FOR PARKING OF
AUTOMCOBILES OR OTHER VEHICLES SHALL BE
SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE MOVEMENT OF
LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TOWARD THE MAIN

\/}E\H/I\C/l:.E ENTRY DOORWAY -PER CRC R302.1

4-C

3-10"

2-0

upP

2-0'

m-2"

SQ.

25-2

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

110"

GARAGE DOCORS SHALL BE LABELED WITH A
PERMANENT LABEL PROVIDED BY THE GARAGE
DOOR MANUFACTURER. THE LABEL SHALL

IDENTIFY THE GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER,
THE GARAGE DOOR MODEL/SERIES NUMBER, THE
POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE DESIGN WIND
PRESSURE RATING, THE INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTION DRAWING REFERENCE NUMBER, &
THE APPLICABLE TEST STANDARD -CRC RG02.4.1

TRASH /
RECYCLING
AREA

= ) Aou Fre sEPARATION

-SEE SHEET Al

2x6 EXTERIOR WALLS & 2x4
INTERIOR WALLS -TYP U.ON.
(VERIFY W/ PLUMBING)

ACE IN PLACE NOTES

FOS./FOC. j woa%
_Pos/moc. T WOF
| — HATCHING INDICATES AREAS NOT POINT

FOR OCCUFPANCY SEPARATION FROM FOUNDATION TO

CONTROLS/QUTLETS:

- DOORBELL BUTTONS OR CONTROLS, WHEN
INSTALLED, SHALL NOT EXCEED 48 INCHES
(1212.2 MM) ABOVE EXTERIOR FLOOR OR
LANDING, MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE
DOCORBELL BUTTON ASSEMBLY.

-WHERE DOORBELL BUTTONS INTEGRATED
WITH OTHER FEATURES ARE REQUIRED A
STANDARD DOORBELL BUTTON OR CONTROL
SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AT A HEIGHT NOT
EXCEEDING 48 INCHES (1219.2 MM) ABOVE
EXTERIOR FLOOR OR LANDING, MEASURED
FROM THE TOP OF THE DOORBELL BUTTON OR
CONTROL.

-ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS, SWITCHES
& CONTROLS (INCLUDING CONTROLS FOR
HEATING, VENTILATION AND AR CONDITIONING)
SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 48
INCHES (1212.2 MM) MEASURED FROM THE TOP
OF THE OUTLET BOX & NOT LESS THAN 15
INCHES (381 MM) MEASURED FROM THE
BOTTOM OF THE OUTLET BOX ABOVE THE
FINISH FLOOR

BATHROOMS/BEDROOMESE:

-AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM AND ONE
BEDROOM ON THE ENTRY LEVEL SHALL
PROVIDE A DOORWAY WITH A NET CLEAR
OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES (812.8
MM), MEASURED WITH THE DOOR POSITIONED
AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES FROM THE
CLOSED POSITION

- AT LEAST ONE BATHROOM ON THE ENTRY
LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
REINFORCEMENT (BACKING) INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE W/ CRC R3271TO R3271.4
-WATER CLOSET REINFORCING SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDE WALLS OF THE
FIXTURE, OR ONE SIDE WALL AND ONE REAR
WALL

-SHOWER REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS WHERE WALL FRAMING 1S
PROVIDED

-BATHTUB AND TUB/SHOWER REINFORCEMENT
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ON EACH END OF THE
BATHTUB AND BACK WALL. ADDITIONALLY,
BACK WALL REINFORCEMENT FOR A LOWER
GRAB

1/4'=1-O"

ARCHITECTURE

445 N. Whisman Road
Suite #300
Mountain View,
CA 24043
G50-318-021
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WALL LEGEND

[ exstNne waLLs

[ ovwals

2x6 EXTERIOR WALLS & 2x4
INTERIOR WALLS -TYP
(VERIFY W/ PLUMBING)

NO DOMESTIC DISHWASHING MACHINE SHALL

BE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO A DRAINAGE
SYSTEM OR FOOD WASTE DISPOSER WITHOUT
THE USE OF AN APPROVED DISHWASHER AIR
GAP FITTING ON THE DISCHARGE SIDE OF THE
DISHWASHING MACHINE -PER CPC 807.3

KITCHEN ISLAND SINK LOOP VENT

—5EE
\&12/

30" WIDE CLEAR SPACE (15" MIN. FROM WALL
OR OBSTRUCTION TO CENTER OF W/C), 30" MIN.
CENTER TO CENTER TO SIM. FIXTURE,
EXTENDING AT LEAST 24" IN FRONT OF W/C -
CPC 4025 - TYP.

-WATER CLOSETS TO HAVE A SIDE CLEARANCE
OF 15 INCHES ON EACH SIDE MEASURED FROM
THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET TO
THE WALLS OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS -PER
CPC 402.5.

(N) HEAT PUMPS ON CONC. PAD (UNENCLOSED)
-SHALL BE LOCATED AND SECURED TO A
MINIMUM 3-INCH-THICK SLAB OR APPROVED
PLATFORM -PER CMC T105.2

AINSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

-PROVIDE MERVI3 AR FILTERS W/ A 2" NOMINAL
DEPTH. -PER CENC 150.0(M)12C

(7" FILTERS ARE ALLOWED BUT REQUIRE A
CALCULATION TO DEMONSTRATE THAT
PRESSURE DROP IS LESS THAN O.1" WATER (25
PA) -PER CENC 150.0(M)12D
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ACCESSIBLE FLUE DAMPER :' | m
: : - CONTINUOUSLY BURNING | DW :
36" WIDE MIN., 7.75° MAX. RISER, PILOT LIGHTS AND INDOOR AR S |
£ 10" MIN. TREAD - CRC R311.7
: N e VENTING ARE PROHIBITED -PER [Zl :
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| o HATCHING INDICATES AREAS NOT
7-6 2-M COUNTED TOWARDS GROSS FLOOR AREA
(167.5 SF SECOND FLOOR CANTILEVER)
EAVE/GUTTER BELOW
(N) CURBLESS SHOWER
-GYPSUM BOARD SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE THERE WILL BE DIRECT EXPOSURE TO
WATER, OR IN AREAS SUBJECT TO CONTINUOUS HIGH HUMIDITY - PER CRC R702.3.7.
_SHOWER DOOR SHALL MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 22-INCH UNOBSTRUCTED
OPENING FOR EGRESS - CPC 408.5
_SHOWER STALL TO BE 1024 SQUARE INCHES MINIMUM AND CAPABLE OF ;I
ENCOMPASSING A 30" DIAMETER CIRCLE - CPC 408.6.
-CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SIDEWALL OF
SHOWER COMPARTMENTS OR OTHERWISE ARRANGED SO THAT THE SHOWERHEADS
DOES NOT DISCHARGE DIRECTLY AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE COMPARTMENT SO THAT
THE BATHER CAN ADJUST THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING INTO THE SPRAY -PER CPC
408.9
14'=1-0"

BUILDING PERMIT
31 JUlY 2024

LAN CHECK REV.
1 10 OCT 2024
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Suite #300
Mountain View,
CA 24043
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